LM5115/5025A Evaluation
Board
Introduction
The LM5115/LM5025A evaluation board provides the design
engineer with a secondary side post regulated (SSPR) out-
put from an existing Active Clamp Forward topology. Infor-
mation on the LM5025A active clamp evaluation board can
be found in Application Note AN-1345. Note that other types

ch
em
at
ic
A
N
-1
36
8
www.national.com 8
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Bill of Materials
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VALUE
C 1 C3216X7R1E105K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 1.0 µF, 25V
C 2 C2012X7R1H104K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.1 µF, 50V
C 3 C3216X7R1E105K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 1.0 µF, 25V
C 4 C2012COG1H331K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 330 pF, 50V
C 5 C2012X7R1H104K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.1 µF, 50V
C 6 Not Used
C 7 C2012COG1H223K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 0.022µF, 50V
C 8 C2012COG1H471K CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 470 pF, 50V
C 9 Not Used
C 10 Not Used
C 11 C4532X7SOG686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68 µF, 4.0V
C 12 C4532X7SOG686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68 µF, 4.0V
C 13 C4532X7SOG686M CAPACITOR, CER, TDK 68 µF, 4.0V
D 1 CMPD2838E-NSA DIODE, SIGNAL, CENTRAL, SEMI
D 2 CMPD2838E-NSA DIODE, SIGNAL, CENTRAL, SEMI
D 3 Not Used
D 4 CMSH3-40L-NSA DIODE SHOTTKY, CENTRAL, SEMI CMSH3-40L
D 5 Not Used
J 1 2515-1-01-01-00-00-07-0 SOLDER TERMINAL SLOTTED, MILL-MAX
J 2 2515-1-01-01-00-00-07-0 SOLDER TERMINAL SLOTTED, MILL-MAX
J 3 5002 TERMINAL, SMALL TEST POINT, KEYSTONE
J 4 5002 TERMINAL, SMALL TEST POINT, KEYSTONE
R 1 CRCW080510R0J RESISTOR, VISHAY 10
R 2 CRCW08051001F RESISTOR, VISHAY 1.00 K
R 3 CRCW08054322F RESISTOR, VISHAY 43.2 K
R 4 CRCW08051153F RESISTOR, VISHAY 115 K
R 5 CRCW080510R0J RESISTOR, VISHAY 10
R 6 Not Used
R 7 CRCW1206R012F RESISTOR, VISHAY , Newark # 06HO462 0.012
R 8 CRCW1206R012F RESISTOR, VISHAY , Newark # 06HO462 0.012
R 9 CRCW1206R012F RESISTOR, VISHAY , Newark # 06HO462 0.012
R 10 CRCW080510R0J RESISTOR, VISHAY 10
R 11 Not Used
R 12 CRCW08058251F RESISTOR, VISHAY 8.25 K
R 13 CRCW08054991F RESISTOR, VISHAY 4.99K
R 14 Not Used
R 15 CRCW08050000Z RESISTOR, VISHAY 0 OHMS
R 16 CRCW08050000Z RESISTOR, VISHAY 0 OHMS
R 17 Not Used